2009 CLS Season

National Division International Division

TFC Academy 17¢l | Portugal FC

Trois-Rivieres Attak g | Serbian White Eagles
London City gy,  Toronto Croatia
North York Astros - | Italia Shooters

St. Catharines Wolves @;

Brampton Lions

Home Team Away Team
Fri May 15 8:00pm Italia Shooters 0 Trois-Rivieres Attak 3
Sat May 16 3:00pm TFC Academy 2 Trois-Rivieres Attak 1
Fri May 22 8:00pm Portugal FC 2 Serbian White Eagles 2
Sat May 23 7:00pm TFC Academy 1 Toronto Croatia 1


http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl009.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl013.htm

Sun May 24 5:00pm Italia Shooters

Italia Shooters Team

Fri May 29 8:30pm London City *ppd North York Astros *ppd
Sat May 30 4:00pm Portugal FC 0 St. Catharines Wolves 0
Sun May 31 3:00pm Brampton Lions 2 TFC Academy 2
Sun May 31 5:00pm Italia Shooters 2 Toronto Croatia 3
Wed Jun 3 8:00pm St. Catharines Wolves 2 North York Astros 0
Fri Jun 5 8:30pm  London City 1 Portugal FC 5
FriJun 5 8:00pm  Serbian White Eagles ppd Italia Shooters ppd
Sat Jun 6 3:00pm TFC Academy 2 North York Astros 1
Sun Jun 7 8:15pm Toronto Croatia 4 Brampton Lions 0
Fri Jun 12 8:30pm London City 0 St. Catharines Wolves 1
Sat Jun 13 3:00pm Toronto Croatia 1 Serbian White Eagles 0
Sat Jun 13 7:30pm Trois-Rivieres Attak 5 North York Astros 0
Sun Jun 14 3:00pm Brampton Lions 0 Italia Shooters 1
Wed Jun 17 8:00pm St. Catharines Wolves 2 Portugal FC 1
Fri Jun 19 8:30pm London City 0 Trois-Rivieres Attak 2
Fri Jun 19 8:00pm  Serbian White Eagles 5 TFC Academy 2
Sat Jun 20 3:00pm North York Astros 1 Portugal FC 2
Sun Jun 21 3:00pm Brampton Lions 3 Trois-Rivieres Attak 1
Sun Jun 21 8:15pm Toronto Croatia 2 Italia Shooters 1


http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl014.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl018.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl026.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl027.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl031.htm

Toronto Croatia Team

Fri Jun 26 8:30pm London City 1 Serbian White Eagles 1
Sat Jun 27 3:00pm North York Astros 1 Toronto Croatia 4
Sat Jun 27 7:00pm Trois-Rivieres Attak 3 St. Catharines Wolves 0
Sun Jun 28 3:00pm TFC Academy 1 Brampton Lions 3
Sun Jun 28 5:00pm Italia Shooters 1 Portugal FC 1
Fri Jul 3 8:00pm Portugal FC 1 TFC Academy 2
Sat Jul 4 3:00pm  North York Astos 2 St. Catharines Wolves 2
Sat Jul 4 8:00pm  Trois-Rivieres Attak 6 London City 0
Sun Jul 5 3:00pm  Brampton Lions 0 Toronto Croatia 1
Sun Jul 5 5:00pm Italia Shooters 1 Serbian White Eagles 5
Fri Jul 10 8:30pm  London City 1 Brampton Lions 5
Fri Jul 10 8:00pm  Portugal FC 2 Toronto Croatia 2
Sat Jul 11 3:00pm  North York Astros 0 Serbian White Eagles 2
Sat Jul 11 7:00pm  Trois-Rivieres Attak 1 Italia Shooters 0
Sun Jul 12 3:00pm TFC Academy 1 St. Catharines Wolves 1
Wed Jul 15 8:30pm St. Catharines Wolves 0 London City 0
Fri Jul 17 8:00pm  Serbian White Eagles 2 Trois-Rivieres Attak 1
Sat Jul 18 3:00pm North York Astros 3 Trois-Rivieres Attak 2
Sun Jul 19 3:00pm Brampton Lions 1 Portugal FC 1
Sun Jul 19 5:00pm lItalia Shooters 1 0

i I

Portugal FC Team

TFC Academy

Croatia Hayden Fitzwilliams freekick blast


http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl034.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl036.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl037.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl038.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl044.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl042.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl042.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl043.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl051.htm

Fri Jul 24 8:30pm  London City 0 Toronto Croatia 0
Fri Jul 24 7:30pm  St. Catharines Wolves 2 Trois-Rivieres Attak 3
Fri Jul 24 8:00pm  Brampton Lions 3 Serbian White Eagles 6
Sat Jul 25 3:00pm North York Astros 1 Italia Shooters 4
Sun Jul 26 3:00pm TFC Academy 2 Portugal FC 2
Fri Jul 31 8:00pm  Serbian White Eagles 7 London City 0
Sun Aug 2 7:00pm Portugal FC 0 North York Astros 4
Sun Aug 2 5:00pm lItalia Shooters 3 Brampton Lions 1
Sun Aug 2 8:15pm Toronto Croatia 1 TFC Academy 0

NorthYork Astros Team
Wed Aug 5 8:00pm St. Catharines Wolves 1 TFC Academy 1
Fri Aug 7 8:30pm  London City 0 Italia Shooters 5
Fri Aug 7 8:00pm  Serbian White Eagles 2 Portugal FC 0
Sat Aug 8 3:00pm  North York Astros 3 Brampton Lions 5
Sat Aug 8 7:00pm  Trois-Rivieres Attak 1 TFC Academy 0
Sun Aug 9 8:15pm Toronto Croatia ppd St. Catharines Wolves ppd
Wed Aug 12 8:00pmSt. Catharines Wolves 1 Italia Shooters 1
Fri Aug 14 8:30pm London City 6 TFC Academy 3
Fri Aug 14 8:00pm Portugal FC 0 Trois-Rivieres Attak 0
Fri Aug 14 8:00pm Serbian White Eagles 1 North York Astros 0



http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl060.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl061.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl062.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl066.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl067.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl068.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl074.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl075.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl083.htm

Sat Aug 15 5:00pm Toronto Croatia 0 Trois-Rivieres Attak 0

Sat Aug 15 5:00pm TFC Academy 3 Italia Shooters 2
(team photo below)
Sun Aug 16 3:00pm Brampton Lions 3 St. Catharines Wolves 0

Wed Aug 19 8:00pmSt. Catharines Wolves 0 Toronto Croatia 0
Fri Aug 21 8:00pm Serbian White Eagles 1 Brampton Lions 3
Sat Aug 22 3:00pm North York Astros 3 London City 2
Sun Aug 23 8:15pm Toronto Croatia 0 Portugal FC 1
Fri Aug 28 8:00pm Serbian White Eagles 3 St. Catharines Wolves 1
Sat Aug 29 4:00pm Portugal FC 2 Italia Shooters 2
Sat Aug 29 7:00pm Brampton Lions 1 North York Astros 1
Sun Aug 30 8:15pm Toronto Croatia 2 London City 0

Fri Sep 4 8:00pm
Toronto Croatia 4 St Catharines Wolves 1
Fri Sep 4 8:30pm

London City 1 North York Astros 4
Sat Sep 5 4:00pm
Trois-Rivieres Attak 3 Portugal FC 1

Sat Sep 5 3:00pm

TFC Academy 0 Serbian White Eagles 3
Sun Sep 6 3:00pm

Brampton Lions 3 London City 0
(Here is a photo London City Team)

Wed Sep 9 7:00pm Toronto Croatia

Wed Sep 9 8:00pm St. Catharines Wolves
Sat Sep 12 4:00pm Portugal FC

Sat Sep 12 4:00pm Trois-Rivieres Attak

North York Astros
Serbian White Eagles
Brampton Lions
Toronto Croatia

NWELO
P NOO


http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl084.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl089.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl090.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl091.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl095.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl096.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl097.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl102.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl103.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl104.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl108.htm

Sun Sep 13 3:00pm TFC Academy 7 London City 1
Sun Sep 13 5:00pm lItalia Shooters 2 North York Astros 1
Sun Sep 13 4:00pm Trois-Rivieres Attak 2 Serbian White Eagles 0
Wed Sep 16 8:00pmSerbian White Eagles 0 Italia Shooters 0
Wed Sep 16 8:00pmSt. Catharines Wolves 1 Brampton Lions 0
Fri Sep 18 8:00pm Portugal FC 1 London City 0
Sat Sep 19 3:00pm North York Astros 0 TFC Academy 8
Sat Sep 19 4:00pm Trois-Rivieres Attak 2 Brampton Lions 1
Sun Sep 20 5:00pm ltalia Shooters 3 St. Catharines Wolves 4
Sun Sep 20 8:00pm Serbian White Eagles 2 Toronto Croatia 1
» 2009 CSL League Standings
National Division
GP W L T GF GA PTS

. Trois-Rivieres Attak 18 12 4 2 40 16 38

. St. Catharines Wolves 18 6 5 7 20 25 25

. Brampton Lions 18 7 8 3 36 32 24

. TFC Academy 18 6 7 5 37 33 23
5. North York Astros 18 4 11 3 25 45 15
6. London City 18 1 15 2 14 60 5
International Division

GP W L T GF GA PTS
. Serbian White Eagles 18 11 4 3 43 19 36



http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl109.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl114.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl115.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl116.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl117.htm

. Toronto Croatia 18 10 3 5 30 15 35

. Italia Shooters 18 7 7 4 31 29 25

. Portugal FC 18 5 5 8 25 27 23

| Quarterfinals - CSL Championship League

| 1" LEG

Fri Sep 25 8:00pm

ITALIA

f St Catharines Wolves 0 -5 ltalia Shooters
f 3 min Balke Ordell

55 min Nick Cisternino

79 min Desi Humphrey

82 min Desi Humphrey

86 min Desi Humphrey

\

Sat Sep 26 8:00pm

[PoRTUGNL ¢
Portugal FC 0 — 4 Trois-Rivieres Attak

43 min James Louis-Jeune
59 min Karl Ouimette

81 min Felix Cardin

85 min Shady Saleh

A

Sun Sep 27 5:00pm

ERBAN WAITE EAg gy

Serbian White Eagles 1 -0 TFC Academy gL

40 min Sasa Viciknez "W"

Sun Sep 27 8:15pm



http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl122.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl122.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl123.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl124.htm

£
¢ mf Toronto Croatia 3 — 0 Brampton Lions

19 min Hayden Fitzwilliams

48 min Tihomir Maletic
64 min Johnny Bustamante

2" LEG

Sat Oct 3 3:00pm

Trois-Rivieres Attak 1 -0 Portugal FC

(Trois-Rivieres wins series 5-0)

Sat Oct 3 3:30pm

geReiA LHITE gy g

e,
4?: &

TFC _ :
ACAD TFC Academy 1 — 4 Serbian White Eagles

‘\ﬁ/’ 25 min Allando Matheson 25 min Johnathan Hurtis
46 min Sasa Viciknez
62 min Sasa Viciknez
74 min Adrian Tismenar

(Serbia wins series 5-1)

Sun Oct 4 5:00pm

ITALIA
' Italia Shooters 2 —1 St. Catharines Wolves g f
26 min Geron Duporte 15 min Matthew Cain X j

83 min Geron Duporte

(Italia wins series 6-1)


http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl130.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl131.htm

Sun Oct 4 5:00pm

£
Brampton Lions 1 -1 Toronto Croatia m,

75 min Andy Garcia 63 min Jonathan Busamante s’/

(Croatia wins series 4-1)

Semi-finals - CSL Championship League

|1 LEG

Sat Oct 10 5:00pm

ITALIA

Italia Shooters 3 —3 Trois-Rivieres Attak
3 min Johan Carrera 4 min Guillaume Heroux
31 min Jason De Thomasis 25 min Guillaume Heroux
92 min Damien Pottindor 38 min Yannik Rome-Gosselin

Sun Oct 18 3:00pm

ITALIA

Trois-Rivieres Attak 1 —1 lItalia Shooters ‘ ,

(Trois-Rivieres Attak won a 30 minute overtime period 1-0 to advance to the final)

12" LEG




Sun Oct 11 4:00pm

geReA UHITE by pg
<

: : . Q1p
Toronto Croatia 1 -3 Serbian White Eagles %1.1
56 min Antonio Zupan 6 min Jonathan Hurtis

T %&T
F

68 min Kiril Dimitrov
81 min Jonathan Hurtis

Sat Oct 17 4:00pm

geABiN UHITE Eigy g
ey

g%:f?j Serbian White Eagles 1 — 7 Toronto Croatia

Final- CSL Championship League

Sat Oct 24 5:00pm

At BMO Field

geRBIAN WHITE Ergy



http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl134.htm
http://22066.vws.magma.ca/reports09/09csl138.htm

¥ s W
s .r"‘. ?.!l Ii }'_:\. F_' #I r't
"_J_'P‘ ‘---"'t_-':_i Iy

I

Trois-Rivieres Attak starters




Trois-Rivieres Attak @ - @

Trois-Rivieres Attak wins 3-2 on Penalty kicks after a 0-0 result on 90 minutes of
play plus 30 minutes of overtime.

Attak players with the championship trophy after the game

Award Winners 2009




CSL Champions: Trois-Rivieres Attak

Runners-up: Serbian White Eagles

National Conference Winner: Trois-Rivieres Attak

International Conference Winner: Serbian White Eagles

Reserve Division Winner: TFC Academy 11

Fair Play and Respect Award: TFC Academy

Most Valuable Player (MVP): Sasa Viciknez (Serbian White Eagles)
Top Goalscorer: Reda Agourram (Trois-Rivieres Attak)

Defender of the Year: Mirko Medic (Serbian White Eagles)
Goalkeeper of the Year: Dan Pelc (Serbian White Eagles)

Rookie of the Year: Reda Agourram (Trois-Rivieres Attak)

Coach of the Year: Philippe Eullaffroy (Trois-Rivieres Attak)

The Harry Paul Gauss Award: Armand Di Fruscio (St. Catharines Wolves)
Referee of the Year: Justin Tasev

Sasa Viciknez wins Most Valuable Player

Reda Agourram of Trois-Rivieres Attak wins
Rookie of the Year and Top Goal Scorer




Mirko Medic of Serbian White
Eagles wins Defender of the Year



